PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yasuyoshi YOSHIKAI	07/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IRISO Electronics Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	2-1-5, 2-35-8, Kitamikata, Takatsu-ku, Kanagawa	
City:	Kawasaki-shi,	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	213-0005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10599932

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-1111

Email: amlgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Allan M. Lowe

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Ste. 300

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4749-013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa Satorre

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018388 FRAME: 0839

500164307

P \$40,00 1059

Docket No.:

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

application for United States Letters Patent, ent	IKAI, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an itled CONNECTOR, for which an application for United States Letters entified by United States Potent Application No.
	entified by United States Patent Application No
,	
Kitamikata, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanaga	Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan and having an address of 2-1-5, 2-35-8, wa 213-0005, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and my and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which
acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer entire right, title and interest in and to said in	luable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby and set over unto, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the evention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any eissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all which may be issued for said invention;
any act whatsoever conflicting with these present consideration but at the expense of said assigne additional acts as said assignee may deem nece render all necessary assistance in making applicat part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses testimony in any proceedings or transactions is statements and other affidavits, it being understood benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of a AND I request the Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which
may be issued for said invention to, its legal repre and interest in and to said patent and the invention	sentatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right title
2006-7-18	Yasuyoshi Yoshihai Yasuyoshi YOSHIKAI
Date	Yasuyoshi YOSHIKAI
Date	
Date	
Date	

PATENT REEL: 018388 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 10/13/2006